8 and underinsured motorist insurance in an amount equal
9 to at least:

10 (i) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per person for death
11 and bodily injury;
12 (ii) one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) per
13 incident for death and bodily injury;
14 (iii) before July 1, 2024, twenty-five thousand dollars
15 ($25,000) per incident for property damage; and
16 (iv) after June 30, 2024, fifty thousand dollars
17 ($50,000) per incident for property damage.
18 (B) The insurance required by clause (A) may be provided
19 by any of the following:
20 (i) Motor vehicle insurance maintained by the TNC